

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2018/108
Date request received:	13/04/2018
Date request responded to:	23/04/2018
Category:	Corporate
Tags:	Hospitals, asbestos, incidents, exposure, buildings, disease, claims, settlements

Request Detail:

1. Do any of your hospitals currently contain asbestos?
2. How many reported incidents of asbestos exposure have there been in any of your hospital buildings over the past five years (between January 2013 – December 2017).
3. How many claims have ever been made against your trust for asbestos related exposure/disease including but not exclusively for mesothelioma.
4. How many of these claims have been settled?
5. What is the amount of money that has been paid in settlement of these claims where your Trust **did not go through NHS Resolution** (formerly the NHS Litigation Authority)? Please include claims with and without your trust/board accepting responsibility and claims made through any other insurance schemes excluding the NHSLA/NHS Resolutions.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.